

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 141

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE PETROLEUM ACT, CHAP. 62:01

ORDER

MADE BY THE MINISTER UNDER SECTION 31 OF THE  
PETROLEUM ACT

THE PRICE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS (AMENDMENT)  
(NO. 2) ORDER, 2022

1. This Order may be cited as the Price of Petroleum Products Citation  
(Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 2022.

2. In this Order, “the Order” means the Price of Petroleum Products  
Order, 1974. Interpretation  
G.N. No. 110  
of 1974

3. The Order is amended in paragraph 2 of the First and Fifth  
Schedules in respect of— First and Fifth  
Schedules  
amended

- (a) Unleaded Premium Gasoline 95 RON, by deleting the words “573.0000” and “644.6250” and substituting the words “568.0000” and “639.0000”, respectively;
- (b) Unleaded Super Gasoline 92 RON, by deleting the words “503.6670” and “566.6254” and substituting the words “498.6667” and “561.0000”, respectively;
- (c) Domestic Kerosene, by deleting the words “291.1111” and “327.5000” and substituting the words “286.1111” and “321.8750”, respectively; and
- (d) Auto Diesel, by deleting the words “325.5556” and “366.2501” and substituting the words “320.5556” and “360.6251”, respectively.

4. This Order comes into effect on the 1st day of August, 2022. Commencement

Dated this 18th day of July, 2022.

S. YOUNG  
*Minister of Energy  
and Energy Industries*